



Corrections

Health Information Management: Concepts, Principles, and Practice, Fifth Edition

AHIMA Product # AB103315

On pages 310–311 of the textbook, the sentence “The **Breach Notification**. . . (Kempfert and Reed 2011)” should be replaced with the following:

The **Breach Notification Rule** requires covered entities and business associates to establish policies and procedures to investigate an unauthorized use or disclosure of PHI to determine if a breach occurred, conclude the investigation, and notify affected individuals within 60 days of date of discovery of the breach. If the data breach impacts more than 500 individuals, the covered entity or business associate must notify the secretary of the Department of Health and Human Services within 60 days of date of discovery of the breach. If the data breach impacts fewer than 500 individuals, the covered entity or business associate must notify the secretary of the Department of Health and Human Services annually; however, the notification must occur no later than 60 days after end of the calendar year in which the data breach occurred (Kempfert and Reed 2011).

On page 486 of the textbook, the median in the set of data is incorrectly stated as 48. It should be 48.5.